an a	
FOFM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 00090000	S. Department of Commerce stents & Trademurk Office :torney Docket No
MRD 9.24.97 To the Humurable Commission Please record the attached or	ner of Potents and Trademarks: iginal documents or copy thereof
<pre>1. Nome of conveying party(ids) Nobuyeshi SHOGATSUDANI Additional name(s) of conveying party(idd) attached?Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyances XX AssignmentHergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameExceution Date:September 17, 1997</pre>	<pre>Z. Name and address of receiving party(ica): Name: EHINGHO LIMITED Internal Address: 1-5, Eudorcho, Kandu, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yos XX No</pre>
 4. Application number(s) or potent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applies: September 1/. 1997. A. Potent Application No.(s) New Application 08/937,113 Additional numbers attac 	B. Patent No,(c)
5. Name and address of party to whom sorrespondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: <u>Matropolitan Equare, 653 15th St., N.W.,</u> Suite 330 - 6 Street Lobby City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> 21p: <u>20005-57</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
copy of the uniginal document.	Aformation is true and correct and why attached copy is a true Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document;

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0795

Page 1/2

i

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (horeinafter ASSIGNOR) by

SHINSHU LIMITED of 1 5, Suda-cho, Kanda, Chiyoda-ku,

ASSICNEE Tukyo 101 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, accigns and transfers to ASSINGEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

Title of <u>PIPE WASHING APPARATUS</u> Invention

> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or recxamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the came may granted.

> The ASSICNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

> The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation or other legal proceeding.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0796

Page 2/2

(Signatures) <u>M. Sarahuolami</u> Nobuyoshi SHOGATSUDANI 17/09/1997 (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

•

÷